# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.N.K. Productions, Ltd.		05/23/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENK Acquisition, Inc. (n/k/a ENK International Inc.)	
Street Address:	3 East 54th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3176957	BRIGHTE
Registration Number:	3180592	THE MEZZANINE
Registration Number:	3201230	THE SECTION
Registration Number:	1514807	ACCESSORIE CIRCUIT
Registration Number:	2639448	CHILDREN'S CLUB
Registration Number:	2758230	COTERIE
Registration Number:	1540802	DESIGNERS' COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	1795214	ENK PRODUCTIONS
Registration Number:	1493469	FASHION COTERIE
Registration Number:	1559211	MODE COAST
Registration Number:	2649306	SOLE COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2761007	THE COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	2946864	THE SHOWS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

900094105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0740 Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40675-15 ENK (H. SMITH)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	12/13/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENK trademark assignment 2006#page1.tif source=ENK trademark assignment 2006#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0741

### **Assignment of Trademarks**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (hereinafter this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 23, 2006 (hereinafter "Effective Date") by and between E.N.K. Productions, Ltd., a New York, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and ENK Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration and Japanese trademark registrations that are set forth in the Attachment hereto (hereinafter, collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used or held for use and which are symbolized by said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign, convey, transfer and deliver unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks for the United States, Japan and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used or held for use and which are symbolized by said Marks, including, without limitation, all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof and renewals in connection therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding government officer in the Japan Patent Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks. It being understood, however, that Assignor is not responsible for the recordation of the assignment in any trademark office.

E.N.K. PRODUCTIONS, LID.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Geoff Mc

Name: Geot#McKay

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: Man 23 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0742

# Attachment to Assignment of Trademarks

### United States Registrations and Applications

Mark	Filing Date	App. No.	Registration Date	Reg. No.
BRIGHTE	January 12, 2006	78790291	N/A	N/A
THE MEZZANINE	January 12, 2006	78790301	N/A	N/A
THE SECTION	January 12, 2006	78790284	N/A	N/A
ACCESSORIE CIRCUIT	March 28, 1988	73719177	Nov. 29, 1988	1514807
CHILDREN'S CLUB	January 31, 2002	76365287	October 22, 2002	2639448
COTERIE	April 10, 2002	76394347	September 2, 2003	2758230
DESIGNERS' COLLECTIVE	October 3, 1988	73755740	May 23, 1989	1540802
ENK PRODUCTIONS	July 22, 1992	74298002	September 28, 1993	1795214
FASHION COTERIE	January 16, 1987	73640263	June 21, 1988	1493469
MODE COAST	January 23, 1989	73775794	October 3, 1989	1559211
SOLE COMMERCE	January 31, 2002	76365284	November 12, 2002	2649306
THE COLLECTIVE	April 10, 2002	76394361	September 9, 2003	2761007
THE SHOWS	February 27, 2003	76493411	May 3, 2005	2946864

# Japanese Registrations

Mark	Filing Date	App. No.	Registration Date	Reg. No.
ACCESSORIE CIRCUIT	September 30, 1992	04-282463	October 31, 1995	3082396
DESIGNERS' COLLECTIVE	September 30, 1992	04-282465	October 31, 1995	3082398
ENK PRODUCTIONS	September 30, 1992	04-282461	October 31, 1995	3082394
FASHION COTERIE	September 30, 1992	04-282464	October 31, 1995	3082397
MODE COAST	September 30, 1992	04-282462	October 31, 1995	3082395

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0743

**RECORDED: 12/13/2007**